

Present :- Mr. MS Chauhan, Adv., counsel for petitioner.
Mr. BJS Ahluwalia, Adv., counsel for respondent no.1.
Service of respondents no.2 and 3 is already dispensed with.

Order:-

Reply by the respondent no.1 filed. Copy supplied.

Counsel for respondent no.1 also filed an application u/s 42 of the Arbitration & Conciliation Act. Copy supplied.

On request, adjourned to 28.05.2019 for filing reply to the same.

Date of hearing:30.04.2019
Ranbeer (Stenographer III)

(Rakesh Gupta)
ADJ/Bathinda
UID No.PB0124