

Present :- Mr. MS Chauhan, Adv., counsel for petitioner.
Proxy counsel for respondent no.1.
Service of respondents no.2 and 3 is already dispensed with.

Order:-

This case was fixed for consideration, but proxy counsel for respondent no.1 requested for adjournment on the ground that his senior's father has expired, due to which he could not appear in the Court.

On request, adjourned to 9.8.2019 for the same purpose.

Date of hearing:25.07.2019

Ranbeer (Stenographer III)

(Rakesh Gupta)

ADJ/Bathinda

UID No.PB0124