

M-s Indostar Vs. Ramparkash

ARB 239-2021

Present: Sh. Jobanprince Singh Adv. For the petitioner.

File taken up today in Pre Lok Adalat on the application moved by counsel for the petitioner for putting up the case file and permission to withdraw the same.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner suffered a statement that he withdraw the present application on the instructions of petitioner since the petitioner has initiated arbitration proceedings. File be put on 11.12.2021 for further proceedings before the National Lok Adalat.

Date of Order:
02.12.2021

Sarita
Stenographer Gr. II

(Harreet Kaur Kaleka)
ADJ/SAS Nagar
UIDPB0127