

**Present :-**    Mr.Abhey Singla, Adv., for petitioner.  
                     Mr.Kamaljit Bansal, Adv., for the respondents no.1 and 2.  
                     None for respondent no.3.  
                     Respondent no.4 Arbitrator.

**Order:-**

Notice issued to the respondent no.3 received back served. Case called several times since morning. Sufficiently awaited. No authorized person on behalf of the said respondent has turned up.As such, he is proceeded against ex parte.

Mr.Kamaljit Bansal, Adv., filed POA on behalf of the respondents no.1 and 2.

On request, adjourned to 25.8.2022 for filing reply by contesting respondents. Record of arbitration be also summoned for the said date.

Date of order:14.07.2022  
*Ranbeer*

(Dr Ram Kumar Singla)  
ADJ/Bathinda  
UID No.PB0122